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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

223
5

105
11

128
547
363
40

483
938
387
746
692
878
737

1035

386
481
902
372
174

223
5

105
11

Canterbury District—continued.
Ohristctiurch Saddlers, Harness, and Collar Makers
Christchurch Stage Employees
Christchurch Tailoring Trade
Christchurch Tailoresses, Cutters, Pressers. and other Clothing Trade

Employees
Christchurch Tinsmiths and Sheet-metal Workers
Christchurch Tramway Employees
Homebush Collieries
Lyttelton Casual WharfLabourers
Lyttelton Merchant Service Guild
Lyttelton Wharf Labourers
South Canterbury Bakers and Pastrycooks
South Canterbury Plumbers, Gastitters, and Sheet-metal Workers
South Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills, and Coal-yards Employees ...
Sydenham Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ...
Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers (including

Motor- mechanics)
Timaru Carpenters
Timaru Society of Painters and Decorators
Timaru Wharf Labourers ...
United Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship Builders of Canterbury
United Millers, Engine-drivers, and Mill Employees' Society of Canterbury

50
48

401
328

128
547
363
40

483
938
387
746
692
878
737

1035

55
267

17
105
33

441
19
16
33
83
54
24

386
481
902
372
174

55
46

165
62
63

"'Totals: Number of Unions, 65 9,854

758
776 ,
990

1028
214
876
892
221
903
895
89
49

873
703
146
926

1012
854
995
974

45
7.1
93

770
647

1038
711

58
942
735

84

99
935
996

9
792
731

Otago and Southland, District—
Bluff Waterside
Dunedin and Mosgiel Woollen-mills Employees ...
Dunedin and Port Chalmers Ships Tally Clerks
Dunedin and Port Chalmers United Shipwrights ...- Dunedin and Suburban Drivers
Dunedin and Suburban Farriers
Dunedin and Suburban General Electrical Workers
Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers
Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed Drainers
Dunedin and Suburban Retail Soft-goods Employees
Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks
Dunedin Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers (including

Brass-finishers, Coppersmiths, and Range-workers), and Cycle and
Motor-mechanics

Dunedin Brewers, Bottlers, Bottle-washers, and Aerated Waters
Dunedin Canister Workers
Dunedin Coppersmiths, Tinplate and Sheet-metal Workers
Dunedin Export Slaughtermen
Dunedin Felt Hatters
Dunedin Journalists
Dunedin Local Federated Seamen's
Dunedin Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch and Clock Makers, and Kindred

Trades
Dunedin Operative Bootmakers
Dunedin Operative Stonemasons
Dunedin Painters
Dunedin Performing Musicians
Dunedin Printers' Machinists, Bookbinders, Paper-rulers, and Litho-

graphers
Dunedin Rope and Twine Spinners ... ... ... ...
Dunedin Stage Employees
Dunedin Tailoresses and Shirtmakers ...
Dunedin Theatrical and Shows Employees (other than Stage Hands)
Dunedin Trawlers
Dunedin United Furniture Trades (including Wood - carvers, Wood-

working Machinists, and Carpet-planners)
Dunedin United Plumbers and Gasfitters
Dunedin Waterside Workers
Green Island Coal-miners ... .... ... . ........
Invercargill Bootmakers ... ... ...
Invercargill Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Invercargill Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers (including

Motor-mechanics, Electricians, and other Electrical Workers)

264
233

13
50

148
17
31
88
29
70

125
244

49
18
48

6
13
23

450
14

211
14

194
56
72
18
33

425
30
13

133

102
645
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356
41
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